| _ |
|----|
| _ |
| 1 |
| 00 |
| 1 |
| J |
| |

04/29/2011

Electronic Version v1 1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

103624147

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
| | |

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------------|----------------|
| CAT COMPUTER SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED | 08/07/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Name: QUICK HEAL TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED | | |
|-------------------|---|--|--|
| Street Address: | 603 Mayfair Towers II, Mumbai-Pune Road | | |
| internal Address | Shivajinagar | | |
| City [.] | PUNE | | |
| State/Country | INDIA | | |
| Postal Code: | 411005 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|--------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number | 11853071 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)356-4172

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the tax attempt is unsuccessful

Phone^{*}

443-552-7281

Email.

general@iphonzons.com

Correspondent Name.

LAW FIRM OF NAREN THAPPETA

Address Line 1.

#7, 5th Floor, Beta Block, Sigma Soft

Address Line 2

Tech Park, Opp. Varthur Kodi

Address Line 4

Bangalore, INDIA 560066

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

CAT-001 CHANGE OF NAME

NAME OF SUBMITTER

Narendra Reddy Thappeta

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name_Change_Certificate_CAT-001#page1 tif

PATENT REEL: 026243 FRAME: 0622

भारत सरकार-कॉर्पोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय कम्पनी रजिस्ट्रार कार्यालय, महाराष्ट्र, पूणे

नाम परिवर्तन के पश्चात नया निगमन प्रमाण-पत्र

कार्पोरेट पहचान संख्या U72200MH1995PTC091408

मैसर्स CAT COMPUTER SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

के मामले मे, मैं एतदद्वारा सत्यापित करता हूँ कि मैसर्स CAT COMPUTER SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

जो भूल रूप मे दिनाक सन्नाह अगस्त उन्नीस सो प्रचानदे को कम्पनी अधिनियम, 1956 (1956 का 1) के अतर्गत मैरार्स QUICK HEAL TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

क रूप म निर्गामित की गई थी. ने कम्पनी अधिनियम, 1956 की धारा 21 की शर्तों के अनुसार विधिवत आवश्यक विनिश्चय पारित करके तथा लिखित रूप में यह सूचित करके की उसे भारत का अनुमोदन, कम्पनी अधिनियम, 1956 की धारा 21 के साथ पठित, भारत सरकार, कम्पनी कार्य विभाग, गई दिल्ली की अधिसूचना स् सा का नि 507 (अ) दिनाक 24.6 1985 एस आर एन A19144435 दिनाक 07/08/2007 के द्वारा प्राप्त हो गया है, उक्त कम्पनी कर नाम आज परिवर्तित रूप में मैसर्स Quick Heal Technologies Private Limited

हो त्या हे और यह प्रमाण-पत्र, कथित अधिनियम की धारा 23(1) के अनुसरण में जारी किया जाता है।

यह प्रमाण-पत्र, मेरे हरलाक्षर द्वारा पूणे मे आज दिनांक सात अगस्त दो हजार सात को जारी किया जाता है।

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA - MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra, Pune

Fresh Certificate of Incorporation Consequent upon Change of Name

Corporate Identity Number . U72200MH1995PTC091408

In the matter of M/s CAT COMPUTER SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

I hereby certify that CAT COMPUTER SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED which was originally incorporated on Seventeenth day of August Nineteen Hundred Ninety Five under the Companies Act, 1956 (No. 1 of 1956) as QUICK HEAL TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED having duly passed the necessary resolution in terms of Section 21 of the Companies Act, 1956 and the approval of the Central Government signified in writing having been accorded thereto under Section 21 of the Companies Act, 1956, read with Government of India, Department of Company Affairs, New Delhi, Notification No. G.S.R. 507 (E) dated 24/06/1985 vide SRN. A19144435 dated 07/08/2007 the name of the said company is this day changed to. Quick Heal Technologies Private Limited and this Certificate is issued pursuant to Section 23(1) of the said Act.

Given under my hand at Pune this Seventh day of August Two Thousand Seven.

(KATKAR VISHNU PANDURANG)

कम्पनी रिजस्ट्रार / Registrar of Companies

महाराष्ट्र, पूर्ण

Maharashtra, Pune

कम्पनी रजिस्ट्रार के कार्यालय अभितेष करपलब पत्राचार का पत्र Mailing Address as per record available in registration impanies office

Quick Heal Technologies Private Lings 603, MAY FAIR TOWERS II, WAKADEWADI, SHIVAJINAGAR, PUNE - MOMBAI HIGHWAY,

PUNE - 411005, Maharashtra, INDIA

PATENT REEL: 026243 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 04/08/2011